Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1
Markets & Applications
387TV - Size 7 connector
Derived from MIL-DTL-38999 Series III
C4ISR Aerospace Navy Missile

BFN387TV*
BXN  387TV  X
How to order:
For Oval flange receptacle
BECN387TV*
BXN  387TV  X
How to order:
For Jam nut receptacle
BERN387TV*
BXN  387TV  X
How to order:
For receptacles
BPN387TV*
BXN  387TV  X
How to order:
Cap with cable tie for receptacles
Panel stopper (Jam nut receptacle) for 387TV Series
⌀
⌀
⌀
S387TV07*
⌀
6
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
387TV - SIZE 7 CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES
Optional Heat shrink boot
(Fluoroelastomer - without any adhesive)
804190
Optional micro-band
895693
Panel gasket for oval flange receptacle
621755
Other accessories
7
Tool for 387TV Jam nut Reduced flange castle nut
 809677
HOW TO ORDER SIZE 7 WITH CRIMP CONTACTS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Series Shell
type
Crimp
contact
Conductive
insert
Contact
type
Material and
plating
Contact
arrangement
Contact
gender Keying Deviation
387TV 07 R G V W 07-05 P - F312
2. Crimp contact
R For W and F platings
Blank For ZN plating
7. Contact gender
P Pin (500 cycles) for receptacles only
S Socket (500 cycles) for plugs only
6. Contact arrangement
07-05 A unique arrangement available with a monocavity size 8 for high speed
contacts. (For fiber optic how to order, please consult us).
8. Keying
Blank
(for normal) A B C D
1. Shell type
Shell type
Associated
materials and
plating
Temperature
06 Plug with integrated
backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S06* F +200°C *
07 Jam nut receptacle with
integrated backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S07* F +200°C *
03 Oval flange receptacle
with integrated backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S03* F +200°C *
* For connectors with Quadrax, differential Twinax and Octomax contacts please
omit the ‘S’ corresponding to 200°C compatibility. Quadrax, differential Twinax and
Octomax contacts are +175°C maxi compatible. Only Coax contacts are +200°C
maxi compatible.
5. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
For other Materials and platings, please consult us.
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
 RoHS compliant
3. Conductive insert
G 387TV is only available in grounded version
4. Contact type
M Coax 75Ω for RG179 cable type
V Coax 75Ω for PIC V75268 cable type
T Twinax
Q Quadrax 100Ω
O Octomax
9. Deviation
Deviation Description Shell type compatibility
F312 Reduced flange receptacle 07 / S07
F506 Oval flange receptacle with
clinch nut 03 / S03*
For other deviations. please consult us.
* Oval flange receptacles with clinch nut are not available in Black zinc nickel.
8
1. Shell type (receptacles only)
Shell type
Associated
materials and
plating
Temperature
07
Jam nut receptacle
W, ZN +175°C
S07* F, K, S, B +200°C *
03 Oval flange
receptacle
W +175°C
S03* F, K, S, B +200°C *
* For connectors with Quadrax, differential Twinax and Octomax contacts please

5. Contact arrangement
07-05 A unique arrangement available with a monocavity size 8 for high speed
contacts. (For fiber optic how to order. please consult us)
6. Contact gender
P Pin (500 cycles) - always delivered with a pin contact
7. Keying
Blank
(for normal) A B C D
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
 RoHS compliant
HOW TO ORDER SIZE 7 WITH PC TAIL CONTACTS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Series Shell
type
Conductive
insert
Contact
type
Material and
plating
PC Tail
contact
Contact
arrangement
Contact
gender Keying Deviation
387TV 07 G M W CI 07-05 P - F059
2. Conductive insert
G 387TV is only available in grounded version
3. Contact type
M Coax 75Ω
T Twinax
Q Quadrax 100Ω
O Octomax
4. Material and plating
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
For other Materials and platings, please consult us.
9. Deviation
PC Tail tinning
Deviation type Tin lead Silver tin Silver tin
copper Gold Shell type
compatibility
Contact tinning F404 F404LF F404LFC Blank All
Reduced flange F312 F312LF F312LFC F312H
07 / S07Stand-off Reduced
flange F059 F059LF F059LFC F059H
Clinch nut F506G F506LF F506LFC F506 03 / S03*
For other deviation, please consult us.
* Oval flange receptacles with clinch nuts are not available in Black zinc nickel.
9
HOW TO ORDER SIZE 7 WITHOUT CONTACT
2. Crimp contact
R For W and F platings
Blank For ZN plating
6. Contact gender
P Pin (500 cycles) for receptacle only
S Socket (500 cycles) for plug only
5. Contact arrangement
07-05 A unique arrangement available with a monocavity size 8 for high speed
contacts. (For fiber optic how to order, please consult us).
7. Keying
Blank
(for normal) A B C D
8. Without contact
LC Connector delivered without contact
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
 RoHS compliant
1. Shell type
Shell type
Associated
materials and
plating
Temperature
06 Plug with integrated
backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S06 F +200°C
07 Jam nut receptacle with
integrated backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S07 F +200°C
03 Oval flange receptacle
with integrated backshell
W, ZN +175°C
S03* F +200°C
4. Material and plating
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
For other Materials and platings, please consult us.
3. Conductive insert
G 387TV is only available in grounded version
9. Deviation
Deviation Description Shell type compatibility
F312 Reduced flange receptacle 07 / S07
F506 Oval flange receptacle with
clinch nut 03 / S03*
For other deviations. please consult us
* Oval flange receptacles with clinch nut are not available in Black zinc nickel
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Series Shell
type
Crimp
contact
Conductive
insert
Material and
plating
Contact
arrangement
Contact
gender Keying Without
contact Deviation
387TV 07 R G W 07-05 P - LC F312
10 11
Amphenol Socapex
948, promenade de l’Arve BP29
74311 Thyez Cedex - France
Phone: +33 (0)4 50 89 28 00
We reserve the right to modify our products in any way we deem necessary.
Any duplication is prohibited, unless approved in writing.
Follow Amphenol Socapex on social media : Designed by Amphenol Socapex
DOC-000106-ANG - July 2020
HOW TO ORDER METAL CAP FOR 387TV SERIES (SIZE 7 CONNECTORS)
1. 2. 3. 4.
Cap type Cap style Wire type Series Material and
plating
B EC N 387TV W
1. Cap style
EC For Oval flange receptacle
ER For Jam nut receptacle
P For receptacles (cap with cable tie)
F For plug
2. Wire type
N Nylon cord
3. Series
387TV 387TV Series for size 7 connectors
4. Material and plating
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
For other Materials and platings, please consult us.
1. 2. 4.
Cap type Series Cap style Material and
plating
S 387TV 07 W
2. Cap style
07 For Jam nut receptacles
1. Series
387TV 387TV Series for size 7 connectors
3. Material and plating
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
 RoHS compliant
HOW TO ORDER PANEL STOPPER (JAM NUT RECEPTACLE) FOR 387TV SERIES
11